1020000	2201
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	2 100327052601
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/03/1901008012 **35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2019 APR 23 PH 3: 45 SECORE DARY OF BINT SECORE DARY OF BINT SECORE DARY OF BINT SECORE DARY OF BINT SECORE DARY OF BINT
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	A C. C. A. UI E
Office Use Only	04/23/19 1.2000



P.O. Drawer 2500 Winston-Salem, NC 27114-500 110 South Strattork Road, Suite 50 Winston-Salem, NC 27104-429 phone 336,273,900 (ax 036,273,900 www.blancelaw.coi

April 2, 2019

*Via Federal Express* Amendment Section Divisions of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# *Re:* GC Partners, Inc.-Filing of Dissolution and Application by Foreign Corporation to Transact Business

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Dissolution (for the purpose of requalifying); and an Application by Foreign Corporation, together with an Affidavit from the President of the entity and our client's checks totaling \$140.00 for the requisite filing fees. Please tile the Dissolution first and then the Application.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (336) 293-9031.

Sincerely,

BLANCO TACKABERY & MATAMOROS, P.A.

Lisa G. Cornatzer NCCP

//lgc Enclosures

## COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section		
	Division of Corporations		

SUBJECT: GC Partners, Inc.

• .

DOCUMENT NUMBER:		
AFFIDAVIT The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and	Construction of Constitution	
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and	lee are submitted for thir	ıg.
Please return all correspondence concernit	ng this matter to the follow	wing:
Cerene O. Setliff		
(Name of	f Contact Person)	
Blanco Tackabery & Matamoros, PA		
	m/Company)	
PO Drawer 25008		
(/	Address)	
Winston-Salem, NC 27104		
(City/St	ate and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this m	atter, please call:	
Lisa Cornatzer	at (	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	ount:	
■ \$35 Filing Fee  □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Ame Divi Clift	EET ADDRESS: endment Section sion of Corporations on Building   Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### NORTH CAROLINA

### AFFIDAVIT OF DAVID E. GRONEWOLLER

#### FORSYTH COUNTY

The undersigned (the "Affiant"), being the President of GC Partners, Inc, a North Carolina corporation ("GC Partners"), being first duly sworn, deposes, certifies and says that:

1. Affiant is the President of GC Partners and he has personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein.

2. GC Partners filed an Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida on May 3, 2002 (the "Application").

3. The Application stated in Section 8 the purpose of GC Partners is "[t]o operate a restaurant in Florida City, Florida."

4. GC Partners desires to modify the purpose by amending Section 8 the purpose of GC Partners is "to operate a restaurant in Florida".

### [SEPARATE SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

19 APR 23 PH TT, بې

THIS AFFIDAVIT has been executed as of the 23rd day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

GC PARTNERS, INC., a North Carolina corporation

By:

David E. Gronewoller, President

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON )

I, <u>Tiffany Brister</u>, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that David E. Gronewoller personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is the President of GC Partners, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, and that he, in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal or Stamp this the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2019.

Tupol stary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 5, 2020

[NOTARIAL SEAL/STAMP:]

